# Light rail

## L2 Randwick and L3 Kingsford lines improvement work

From Monday 11 to Thursday 14 December 2023

#### What we are doing

To improve network safety, service reliability and to reduce the need for ongoing maintenance, we will be undertaking various track maintenance activities on the network.

#### How this affects you

#### Noise and traffic impact

- Work will take place each night between 10:30pm and 5am, from Monday 11 to Thursday 14 December.
- Residents and retailers may hear noise associated with the use of vehicles, cranes, generators, and tools to complete the work.
- Work may take place on adjacent footpaths, at intersections, on cross streets and side streets around the area.
- Floodlights may be used but directed away from residential areas.
- Workers may access the site before and after the works period to set-up and remove equipment.
- While workers will park their vehicles inside the rail corridor where possible, please be aware that on-street parking may be limited near the worksite.

We understand this work can impact you and your neighbours and would like to thank you for your patience. The NSW Environment Protection Authority will be notified of this work.

#### **Contact us**

For enquires and feedback visit transportnsw.info

From Monday 11 to Thursday 14 December midnight to 5am, call 8286 6189.

Scan the QR Code to receive updates on works on the Sydney Light Rail.



### L2 Randwick and L3 Kingsford lines weeknight full closures

From **Monday 11** to **Wednesday 13 December**, nightly from **9pm** to **1am**, L2 Randwick and L3 Kingsford lines light rail services will not run due to planned trackwork and maintenance works.

During this time, use alternative transport including:

- Replacement bus services or regular bus services between **Central Chalmers Street** and **Randwick** or **Juniors Kingsford**
- Train services, regular bus services or walk, between **Circular Quay** and **Central Chalmers Street**.

Allow extra travel time and use the Trip Planner to see if you travel is affected.

All information is correct at time of printing and may be subject to change. Visit transportnsw.info regularly for service change updates.

